N «'.'
SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

RESULT OF M.B.B.S. -1ST PROFESSIONAL (SUPPLEMENTARY) EXAMINATION

(SEPTEMBER, 2025)
Appeared : 49 Passed : 19

SINo College Roll No Result Remark

1 Gauhati Medical College, MB2201189  AMIR SHOHAIL Fail Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
Guwabhati

2  Gauhati Medical College, MB2201194  RAFIKUL ISLAM MOLLAH Fail Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
Guwahati

3 Gauhati Medical College, MB2301152 EBADUR ROHMAN Fail Fail in Biochemistry
Guwahati BARBHUIYA

4  Gauhati Medical College, MB2301174  KRISHNA PEGU Passed appeared
Guwabhati subject(s)

5 Gauhati Medical College, MB2400017  AMINUR SARKAR Fail Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
Guwabhati

6 Gauhati Medical College, MB2400096 MOIN KHAN Fail Fail in Anatomy, Biochemistry
Guwahati

7  Assam Medical College, MB2301344 CHANDRUPAL DUTTA Passed appeared

Dibrugarh subject(s)
8 Assam Medical College, MB2302565 ADITYA RAJ Fail Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
Dibrugarh
9 Assam Medical College, MB2302568 MD SAKIL AHMED Fail Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
Dibrugarh
10 Jorhat Medical College, MB2301671  MIRTADO DURONGPI Fail Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
Jorhat
11 Jorhat Medical College, MB2302571  ABHILEKH KASHYAP Fail Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
Jorhat
12 Jorhat Medical College, MB2201186  ARTHALIA CH MARAK Pass
Jorhat
13 FAA Medical College, MB2301772 IRFAN MEHBOOB Passed appeared
Barpeta subject(s)
14 FAA Medical College, MB2201180 PRAMOD KUMAR Fail Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
Barpeta
15 FAA Medical College, MB2301093 RAKIBUL ISLAM Passed appeared
Barpeta subject(s)
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SINo College Roll No

16  FAA Medical College, MB2302575
Barpeta

17 FAA Medical College, MB2302580
Barpeta

18 Tezpur Medical College, MB2301865
Tezpur

19 Tezpur Medical College, MB2301890
Tezpur

20 Tezpur Medical College, MB2301892
Tezpur

21 Tezpur Medical College, MB2301934
Tezpur

22 Tezpur Medical College, MB2302581
Tezpur

23 Dhubri Medical College, MB2302042
Dhubri

24 Dhubri Medical College, MB2302584
Dhubri

25 Dhubri Medical College, MB2302585
Dhubri

26 Diphu Medical College, MB2302129
Diphu

27 Nalbari Medical College, MB2302275
Nalbari

28 Nalbari Medical College, MB2302333
Nalbari

29 Nalbari Medical College, MB2302344
Nalbari

30 Nalbari Medical College, MB2302347
Nalbari

31 Nalbari Medical College, MB2302587
Nalbari

32 Nalbari Medical College, MB2302588
Nalbari

33 Kokrajhar Medical College, MB2302446

Kokrajhar
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Name

AMINUR ISLAM

ZAHIDUL ISLAM

ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ELSHA DORA G SANGMA

FLORINA GOGOI

PRIYANKA R MARAK

TAMANNA ALVI

SHIRAJEE

RABIYA BASORI AHMED

PRAJJWAL PRAKASH

GIRI

SARPHUBONG INGTI

KATHAR

NITISH KUMAR

ARIF MAHAMMAD

PRITY KUMARI

RUPJYOTI NATH

SERLIN TISSOPI

ABDUL JUBBAR

ARJUN MEENA

SHAYONA KASHYAP

14-Oct-25

Result

Pass

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Passed appeared

subject(s)

Fail

Fail

Fail

Pass

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Remark

Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry

Fail in Anatomy, Physiology

Fail in Physiology

Fail in Anatomy

Fail in Anatomy, Physiology

Fail in Anatomy, Physiology

Fail in Physiology

Fail in Physiology

Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry

Fail in Physiology

Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry

Fail in Physiology

Fail in Physiology

Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
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SINo College

34 Kokrajhar Medical College,

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49
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Kokrajhar

Nagaon Medical College,
Nagaon

Nagaon Medical College,
Nagaon

Nagaon Medical College,
Nagaon

Nagaon Medical College,
Nagaon

Nagaon Medical College,
Nagaon

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Silchar Medical College,
Silchar

Roll No

MB2302370

MB2302524

MB2302544

MB2302549

MB2302558

MB2302505

MB2400483

MB2400408

MB2400413

MB2400440

MB2400439

MB2400446

MB2400466

MB2400474

MB2400485

MB2400525

Name

AMITESH SINGH

NIKITA KANOO

ROHIT PURUSA

SARBANANDA MILI

SUMAN TALUKDAR

KAMAL BASNET

PROTIK GOALA

ARYAN ARJUN PEGU

BAISHALI CHANDA

JINONG KIRI KRAMSA

JAMES TAYE

KRISHNAKSHI DEB

MRIGANKHI

KHAKHALARY

PAKHANJIT BORO

RAJDEEP TATUA

URMILA KEMPRAI

14-Oct-25

Result Remark

Fail Fail in Anatomy

Passed appeared

subject(s)
Fail Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
Fail Fail in Physiology

Passed appeared

subject(s)
Fail Fail in Anatomy
Fail Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Fail Fail in Physiology

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Passed appeared
subject(s)

Passed appeared
subject(s)
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