

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032 (ASSAM)

RESULT OF M.B.B.S. -1ST PROFESSIONAL (SUPPLEMENTARY) EXAMINATION (SEPTEMBER, 2025)

Appeared: 49 Passed: 19

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
1	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	MB2201189	AMIR SHOHAIL	Fail	Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
2	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	MB2201194	RAFIKUL ISLAM MOLLAH	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
3	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	MB2301152	EBADUR ROHMAN BARBHUIYA	Fail	Fail in Biochemistry
4	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	MB2301174	KRISHNA PEGU	Passed appeared subject(s)	•
5	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	MB2400017	AMINUR SARKAR	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
6	Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati	MB2400096	MOIN KHAN	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Biochemistry
7	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	MB2301344	CHANDRUPAL DUTTA	Passed appeared subject(s)	•
8	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	MB2302565	ADITYA RAJ	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
9	Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh	MB2302568	MD SAKIL AHMED	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
10	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	MB2301671	MIRTADO DURONGPI	Fail	Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
11	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	MB2302571	ABHILEKH KASHYAP	Fail	Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
12	Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat	MB2201186	ARTHALIA CH MARAK	Pass	•
13	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	MB2301772	IRFAN MEHBOOB	Passed appeared subject(s)	
14	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	MB2201180	PRAMOD KUMAR	Fail	Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
15	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	MB2301093	RAKIBUL ISLAM	Passed appeared subject(s)	

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
16	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	MB2302575	AMINUR ISLAM	Pass	
17	FAA Medical College, Barpeta	MB2302580	ZAHIDUL ISLAM	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
18	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2301865	ASHUTOSH KUMAR	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology
19	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2301890	ELSHA DORA G SANGMA	Fail	Fail in Physiology
20	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2301892	FLORINA GOGOI	Fail	Fail in Anatomy
21	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2301934	PRIYANKA R MARAK	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology
22	Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur	MB2302581	TAMANNA ALVI SHIRAJEE	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology
23	Dhubri Medical College, Dhubri	MB2302042	RABIYA BASORI AHMED	Fail	Fail in Physiology
24	Dhubri Medical College, Dhubri	MB2302584	PRAJJWAL PRAKASH GIRI	Fail	Fail in Physiology
25	Dhubri Medical College, Dhubri	MB2302585	SARPHUBONG INGTI KATHAR	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
26	Diphu Medical College, Diphu	MB2302129	NITISH KUMAR	Fail	Fail in Physiology
27	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302275	ARIF MAHAMMAD	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
28	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302333	PRITY KUMARI	Passed appeared subject(s)	
29	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302344	RUPJYOTI NATH	Fail	Fail in Physiology
30	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302347	SERLIN TISSOPI	Fail	Fail in Physiology
31	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302587	ABDUL JUBBAR	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
32	Nalbari Medical College, Nalbari	MB2302588	ARJUN MEENA	Pass	•
33	Kokrajhar Medical College, Kokrajhar	MB2302446	SHAYONA KASHYAP	Passed appeared subject(s)	

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

SINo	College	Roll No	Name	Result	Remark
34	Kokrajhar Medical College, Kokrajhar	MB2302370	AMITESH SINGH	Fail	Fail in Anatomy
35	Nagaon Medical College, Nagaon	MB2302524	NIKITA KANOO	Passed appeared subject(s)	
36	Nagaon Medical College, Nagaon	MB2302544	ROHIT PURUSA	Fail	Fail in Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry
37	Nagaon Medical College, Nagaon	MB2302549	SARBANANDA MILI	Fail	Fail in Physiology
38	Nagaon Medical College, Nagaon	MB2302558	SUMAN TALUKDAR	Passed appeared subject(s)	
39	Nagaon Medical College, Nagaon	MB2302505	KAMAL BASNET	Fail	Fail in Anatomy
40	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400483	PROTIK GOALA	Fail	Fail in Physiology, Biochemistry
41	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400408	ARYAN ARJUN PEGU	Passed appeared subject(s)	
42	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400413	BAISHALI CHANDA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
43	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400440	JINONG KIRI KRAMSA	Passed appeared subject(s)	
44	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400439	JAMES TAYE	Fail	Fail in Physiology
45	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400446	KRISHNAKSHI DEB	Passed appeared subject(s)	
46	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400466	MRIGANKHI KHAKHALARY	Passed appeared subject(s)	•
47	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400474	PAKHANJIT BORO	Passed appeared subject(s)	
48	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400485	RAJDEEP TATUA	Passed appeared subject(s)	•
49	Silchar Medical College, Silchar	MB2400525	URMILA KEMPRAI	Passed appeared subject(s)	